AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES No. 24-362X CURTRINA MARTIN, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS PARENT AND NEXT FRIEND OF G. W., A MINOR, et al.,	
v.	
UNITED STATES, et al.,	
	Respondents.
STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)
I Sofia Lignos being	duly sworn according to law and being over the age of 18

I, Sofia Lignos, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age of 18, upon my oath depose and say that:

I am retained by Counsel of Record for Amicus Curiae.

That on the 14th day of March 2025, I served the within Brief *Amicus Curiae* of America's Future, Gun Owners of America, Inc., Gun Owners Foundation, Gun Owners of California, Virginia Citizens Defense League, Virginia Citizens Defense Foundation, and Conservative Legal Defense and Education Fund in Support of Petitioners in the above-captioned matter upon:

Patrick M. Jaicomo Institute for Justice Counsel for Petitioners 901 North Glebe Road, Suite 900 Arlington, VA 22203 (703) 682-9320 pjaicomo@ij.org Sarah M. Harris
Acting Solicitor General
United States Department of Justice
Counsel for the Respondents
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20530
(202) 514-2217
supremectbriefs@usdoj.gov

Christopher E. Mills Spero Law LLC Counsel for Court-Appointed Amicus Curiae 557 East Bay Street #22251 Charleston, SC 29413 (843) 606-0640 cmills@spero.law

by sending three copies of same, addressed to each individual listed above respectively, through Federal Express Overnight Mail; and an electronic version was also served by email to each individual.

That on the same date as above, forty copies of the within Brief Amicus Curiae of America's Future, Gun Owners of America, Inc., Gun Owners Foundation, Gun Owners of California, Virginia Citizens Defense League, Virginia Citizens Defense Foundation, and Conservative Legal Defense and Education Fund in Support of Petitioners was sent through Federal Express, postage prepaid. In addition, the brief has been submitted through the Court's electronic filing system.

All parties required to be served have been served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 14th day of March 2025.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 14th day of March 2025.

MARIANA BRAYLOVSKIY

Notary Public State of New York No. 01BR6004935 **Oualified in Richmond County** Commission Expires March 30, 2026

Mariana Braylovsb

#131082

